
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004124-2022 

Tender

Asset Management Specialist Consultancy

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004124

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0316b7  

Published 14 February 2022, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Beth Walsh

Email

bwalsh2@anglianwater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004124-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004124-2022
mailto:bwalsh2@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/Events/PublicEvents/3004/57aa08f02740e2c172f509
ae0fa4807a/all

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/Events/PublicEvents/3004/57aa08f02740e2c172f509
ae0fa4807a/all

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/Events/PublicEvents/3004/57aa08f02740e2c172f509ae0fa4807a/all
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/Events/PublicEvents/3004/57aa08f02740e2c172f509ae0fa4807a/all
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/Events/PublicEvents/3004/57aa08f02740e2c172f509ae0fa4807a/all
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/Events/PublicEvents/3004/57aa08f02740e2c172f509ae0fa4807a/all


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Asset Management Specialist Consultancy

Reference number

2021-0449

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The scope of the framework is to provide professional services across the asset management
landscape. This includes:

Lot 1:

- Asset Management Strategy

- Asset management planning

- Analytics / Visualisation / Data Management / Automation

- Maintenance

-Climate Change

- Project Management

- No Core Modelling

Lot 2:



Page 4 to 9

-Core Modelling

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2 

The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following lots
or groups of lots:

Lots 1 and 2 combined, or lot 2 only.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

90400000 - Sewage services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 9

- Asset Management Strategy

- Asset management planning

- Analytics / Visualisation / Data Management / Automation

- Maintenance

-Climate Change

- Project Management

- No Core Modelling

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Bids from Joint Ventures will be considered.

II.2) Description



Page 6 to 9

II.2.1) Title

Core Modelling

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

90400000 - Sewage services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Core Modelling Capability:

• WW hydraulic modelling

• Water hydraulic modelling

o Water flow and pressure measurement / monitoring

• Water near real time modelling

• WW near real time modelling

• Computational Fluid Dynamics (CFD)

• Biological Process Modelling

• Transient Analysis



Page 7 to 9

• Odour dispersion Modelling

o Odour surveys

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Bids from Joint Ventures will be considered.



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 March 2022

Local time

11:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services Ltd

Huntingdon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T05:32:18+0100
	TCPDF




